
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

80 

6 

91 

71 

173 

67 

21 

23 

55 

37 

22 

31 

12 

88 

44 

Name 

Darren Dilley 

Sean Whitwood 

Marc Hoover 

Igor Lyustin 

Christopher Qualls 

Scott Howard 

Mike Henderson 

Keith Gillespie 

Danny Malfatti 

John Barnett 

Oli Thordarson 

Lynne Griffiths 

Michael Lewis 

Robert Kelley 

Bryan MacMillan 

Class 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

T1 

AS 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

AS 

GT2 

AS 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

13 

11 

8 

Diff 

1:11.822 

1:25.152 

1:26.429 

2:03.033 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

7.078 

2 Laps 

5 Laps 

DNF 

DNS 

Total Tm 

26:18.910 

27:30.732 

27:44.062 

27:45.339 

28:21.943 

26:35.517 

26:36.600 

27:18.475 

28:03.849 

26:30.667 

26:25.988 

28:09.765 

16:33.141 

Best Tm 

1:54.872 

2:01.791 

1:58.153 

2:03.490 

2:05.691 

1:57.791 

1:57.358 

2:07.285 

2:06.782 

2:18.516 

1:53.420 

2:16.442 

1:54.292 

Make/Model 

1985 Mazda RX-7 

2002 Corvette Z06 

Corvette 

1992 Acura NSX 

2006 Mustang 

1967 Sunbeam Tiger 

2019 Chevy Camaro 

2005 Chevy Corvette 

Chevy Monte Carlo 

1989 Chevy Cmaro 

 Chevy Corvette  

2012 Ford Mustang GT 

2001 Jaguar XKR 

2014 Chevy Camaro 

1993 Ford Mustang 

Hometown 

Hillsboro, OR 

Norco, CA 

Folsom 

San Francisco, CA 

W.Los Angeles, CA 

Pleasanton, CA 

Alpine, CA 

Phoenix, Az 

Hayward, CA 

Covina, CA 

Trabuco Canyon, CA 

Menlo Park, CA 

Poway, CA 

Huntington Bch, CA 

Benicia, CA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car #22 moved to last in class per steward 

Printed: 2/24/2020 9:34:36 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Series Race Director: Mike West 

Region Chief Steward: Barb Knox 

Sanction 20-ST-8257 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

1:11.822 

Avg. Speed 

86.551 

Best Lap Tm 

1:53.420 

Best Speed 

92.682 

Best Lap by 

22 - Oli Thordarson 

 

Hoosier Racing Tire 

Group 5 PX/GT1-2/GTX/AS/T1 

Race OFFICIAL 

Race (13 Laps) started at 14:53:46 

Buttonwillow Raceway #25CCW 2.920 miles 

2/22/2020 14:50 

 HOOSIER RACING TIRE
SCCA SUPER TOUR


